Ŏ 10-16-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 102250405 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) LP Wood Polymers, Inc. 9-18-02 Name: Louisiana-Pacific Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1200 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97205 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

✓ Yes ✓ No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Corporation-State_Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date: __12/30/01 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Paul L. Havel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Street Address:__ Suite 3500 $_{\text{City:_}} \textbf{Portland}$ State: OR Zip: 97204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Paul L. Havel

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/16/2002 GTON11 00000126 76062599

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

LP Wood Polymers, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose address is

805 S.W. Broadway Street, Suite 1200, Portland,

Oregon 97205-3303

ASSIGNEE:

Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose

address is 805 S.W. Broadway Street, Suite 1200, Portland,

Oregon 97205-3303

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which is attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

DATED as of the 30th day of December, 2001.

LP WOOD POLYMERS, INC.

By:

Anton C. Kirchhof

Secretary

PDXDOCS:1287851.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0989

Schedule A Trademarks: LP Wood Polymers, Inc.		
Trademarks: LP Wood Polymers, Inc.		
Trademark Name	Country	Registration No. (R) / Serial No. (S)
WEATHERBEST	United States	76/062,599 (S)

RECORDED: 09/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0990